March 24, 2015

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1041

- Page 1, line 2, after "program" insert "; and to provide for application"
- Page 1, line 20, after "identifies" insert "the"
- Page 1, line 20, replace "and maximum amounts" with "amount"
- Page 1, line 20, after "pharmacy" insert "providers for each medication. The reimbursement"
- Page 2, line 6, remove "only"
- Page 2, line 6, after "order" insert "to be the sole method of service"
- Page 2, line 11, replace "its" with "the private carrier's"
- Page 2, line 11, replace "that" with "which"
- Page 2, after line 16, insert:

"SECTION 2. APPLICATION. This Act applies to a contract entered or renewed on or after the effective date of this Act."

Renumber accordingly